PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3130603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE INCORRECT MERGER ASSIGNMENT TO 13080589 previously recorded on Reel 029746 Frame 0846. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MERGER.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HENKEL IRELAND HOLDING B.V.	11/22/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IRELAND LIMITED		
Street Address:	TALLAGHT BUSINESS PARK		
Internal Address:	WHITESTOWN		
City:	DOUBLIN		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	24		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13090589	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-571-5001

Email: wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICC-389	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN C. BAUMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/stevencbauman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ICC_389Corrective#page1.tif source=ICC_389Corrective#page2.tif source=ICC_389Corrective#page3.tif source=ICC_389Corrective#page4.tif

PATENT 903083998 REEL: 034523 FRAME: 0626

502218157 02/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

				}
SUBMISSION TYPE:	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ž.	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/22/2013		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
HENKEL IRELAND HOLDING B.V.		11/22/2011		
HEMKEL INCLAND HOLDIN	G D.V.			4 :
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: HEN	KEL IRELAND I	IMITED		
Street Address: Talia	ight Business Pa	ırk		
	estown			
City: Dubl	lin			
State/Country: IREL	AND			
Postal Code: 24				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Property Type Application Number: 130805				
				<u></u>
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	k.			
Fax Number:				
	t via US Mall who	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	8605715002			
Email: trish.russo@us.henkel.com				
Correspondent Name: Trish Russo				
Address Line 1: Henkel Corporation Address Line 2: One Henkel Way				
Address Line 2: One Henkel Way Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ICC-389_4/2141910001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Theresa Doonan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger Document - Henkel Ireland Holding to Henkel Ireland Limited#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 029746 FRAME: 0846

502218157

PATENT REEL: 034523 FRAME: 0627

THE HIGH COURT

2011 NO. 626 COS

Tuesday the 22nd day of November 2011 BEFORE MS JUSTICE LAFFOY

IN THE MATTER OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES (CROSS-BORDER MERGERS)
REGULATIONS 2008 (St 167/2008) AS AMENDED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES
(MERGERS AND DIVISIONS OF COMPANIES) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2011 (SI 306/2011)
AND

IN THE MATTER OF HENKEL IRELAND LIMITED

The Motion on behalf of Henkel Ireland Limited (the "Company") and Henkel Ireland Holding B.V. ("HIHBV") pursuant to Notice of Motion herein dated the 18th day of November 2011 seeking an Order pursuant to Regulation 14 of the European Communities (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2008 (as amended by the European Communities (Mergers and Divisions of Companies) (Amendment) Regulations 2011) (SI 306/2011) (the "Regulations") confirming scrutiny of the legality of the proposed cross-border merger between the Company and HIHBV as regards that part of the merger procedure which concerns the completion of the cross-border merger coming on for hearing this day in the presence of Counsel for the Company and HIHBV

And upon reading the said Notice of Motion, the Affidavit of Liam Murphy filed on the 18th day of November 2011 and the documents and exhibits therein referred to and the Affidavit of Seamus Grant filed this day in court and the documents and exhibits therein referred to

And on hearing said Counsel

The Court doth make an order pursuant to Regulation 14 of the Regulations confirming scrutiny of the legality of the proposed cross-border merger between the Company and HIHBV as regards that part of the merger procedure which concerns the completion of the cross-border merger

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time and date on which the above merger is to have effect

be set as 11.59 pm on 22 November 2011

Matheson Ormsby Prentice Solicitors for the Company and HIHBV Domprograd DeGISTRAR 22 M Movember 2311

A COPY WHICH I ATTEST

OF EN REGISTRAR

RECORDED: 02/04/2013

RECORDED: 12/03/2014

PATENT

REEL: 029746 FRAME: 0847

PATENT

REEL: 034523 FRAME: 0628